503505925 10/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3552551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ROBSHAW	09/29/2015
TAN MAU WU	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPINJ, INC.	
Street Address:	400 FAIRVIEW AVENUE N	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14871634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent_attorney@impinj.com

Correspondent Name: IMPINJ, INC.

Address Line 1: 400 FAIRVIEW AVENUE N

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0365USU1/IMPJ-0527	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K. TURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K. Turk/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IMPJ-0527 Assignments Robshaw-Wu 2015.09.30#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0527 Assignments Robshaw-Wu 2015.09.30#page2.tif source=IMPJ-0527 Assignments Robshaw-Wu 2015.09.30#page3.tif source=IMPJ-0527 Assignments Robshaw-Wu 2015.09.30#page4.tif

PATENT 503505925 REEL: 036707 FRAME: 0180

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

of subject	matter ("INVENTIC	N") disclosed and/or cla	tor or an original joint inventor aimed in a patent application D READERS" ("APPLICATION"),
	legal represental 1200, Seattle, Winumber 7989 on the following	tives, of Impinj, Inc., 400 ashington 98109, who ar 7, to insert here and given Applicat	ion Noby) this
		by the following Offic	_ and was given Application e " <u>US – United States Patent</u>
laws of the Fairview Aversuccessors a entire and endiand all oth applications, ("APPLICATIO	State of Delaware nue N, Suite 1200 nd assigns ("ASSI cclusive rights, tit er applications in and for the I N DERIVATIVES"));	e, and having an office and the seattle, Washington 981 CNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Juited States, its territor	ng under and by virtue of the and place of business at 400 09, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
REPRESENTAT	TVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application N	о.	Filing Date	Office
		<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036707 FRAME: 0181 Attorney Docket No.: 5088.0365USU1/IMPJ-0527

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

In MARL	September 29, 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tan Mau WU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 5088.0365USU1/IMPJ-0527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of	subject matter entitled <u>"TAG-</u> "		al inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>ON USING RFID READERS</u> "
	legal represental 1200, Seattle, Winumber 79892 on the following	tives, of Impinj, Inc., 400 ashington 98109, who are 7, to insert here and given Applicat	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S Fairview Avenue N, Suite associated with customer in parentheses (filed ion No
		by the following Offic	and was given Application e " <u>US - United States Patent</u>
laws of the Fairview Aversuccessors a entire and endiand all oth applications, ("APPLICATIO")	State of Delaward nue N, Suite 1200 nd assigns ("ASSI cclusive rights, tit er applications in and for the I N DERIVATIVES"));	e, and having an office a defice to, Seattle, Washington 981 GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori authorizes, and requ	ig under and by virtue of the and place of business at 400 09, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	
Application N	0.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036707 FRAME: 0183 Attorney Docket No.: 5088.0365USU1/IMPJ-0527

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Matthew (M. Man) Inventor's Signature	Systember 29, 2015 Date
Matthew ROBSHAW	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)